Standard Equipment /Optional Equipment
Standard Equipment
Sinergo®, the operator / truck interface:
Comfortable operator compartment with fully suspended AP
platform
Power assisted steering
Creep speed control
Linde Safety-Lift

s
1.1 Manufacturer  LINDE LINDE LINDE
1.2 Manufacturer‘s type designation  L14AP L16AP L20AP
1.2a Series  1173-00 1173-00 1173-00
1.3 Power unit  Battery Battery Battery
1.4 Operation  Pedestrian Pedestrian Pedestrian
1.5 Load capacity/Load Q (t) 1.4 1) 1.6 1) 2.0 1)
1.6 Load centre distance c (mm) 600 600 600
1.8 Axle centre to fork face x (mm) 724 (646) 2) 3) 724 (646) 2) 3) 724 (646) 2) 3)
1.9 Wheelbase y (mm) 1311 (1233) 4) 2) 5) 3) 1311 (1233) 4) 2) 5) 3) 1425 (1347) 4) 2) 5) 3)
W
ei
gh
ts 2.1 Service weight (kg) 1150 5) 6) 1150 5) 6) 1730 [1670] 5) 6) 7)
2.2 Axle load with load, front/rear (kg) 917 / 1633 5) 6) 936 / 1814 5) 6) 1336 / 2394 [1326 / 2344] 5) 6) 7)
2.3 Axle load without load, front/rear (kg) 785 / 365 5) 6) 785 / 365 5) 6) 1162 / 568 [1152 / 518] 5) 6) 7)
W
he
el
s/
Ty
re
s
3.1 Tyres rubber, SE, pneumatic, polyurethane  V+P/P 8) V+P/P 8) V+P/P 8)
3.2 Tyre size, front  Ø 230 x 90 Ø 230 x 90 Ø 230 x 90
3.3 Tyre size, rear  Ø 85 x 85 (Ø  85 x 60) 9) Ø 85 x 85 (Ø  85 x 60) 9) Ø 85 x 85 [105] (Ø 85 x 60 [80]) 9) 7)
3.4 Auxiliary wheels (dimensions)  2x  Ø 140 x 50 2x  Ø 140 x 50 2x  Ø 140 x 50
3.5 Wheels, number front/rear (x = driven)  1x + 2 / 2 (1x + 2 / 4) 9) 1x + 2 / 2 (1x + 2 / 4) 9) 1x + 2 / 2 (1x + 2 / 4) 9)
3.6 Track width, front b10 (mm) 534 3) 534 3) 534 3)
3.7 Track width, rear b11 (mm) 380 3) 380 3) 370 3)
Di
m
en
si
on
s
4.2 Height of mast, lowered h1 (mm) 1915 3) 1915 3) 1915 3)
4.3 Free lift h2 (mm) 150 3) 150 3) 150 3)
4.4 Lift h3 (mm) 2844 3) 2844 3) 2684 3)
4.5 Height of mast, extended h4 (mm) 3364 3) 3364 3) 3284 3)
4.6 Initial lift h5 (mm) 0 [125] 7) 0 [125] 7) 0 [125] 7)
4.9 Height of tiller arm in operating position, min/max h14 (mm) 1163 / 1306 10) 1163 / 1306 10) 1163 / 1306 10)
4.15 Height, lowered h13 (mm) 86 3) 86 3) 86 3)
4.19 Overall length l1 (mm) 2057 (2390) 4) 11) 3) 2057 (2390) 4) 11) 3) 2172 (2505) 4) 11) 3)
4.20 Length to fork face l2 (mm) 907 (1240) 4) 11) 3) 907 (1240) 4) 11) 3) 1022 (1355) 4) 11) 3)
4.21 Overall width b1/b2 (mm) 800 3) 800 3) 810 3)
4.22 Fork dimensions DIN ISO 2331 s/e/l (mm) 71 x 180 x 1150 71 x 180 x 1150 73 x 210 x 1150
4.24 Width of fork carriage b3 (mm) 780 3) 780 3) 780 3)
4.25 Fork spread b5 (mm) 560 / 680 3) 560 / 680 3) 580 / 680 3)
4.26 Distance between wheel arms/loading surfaces b4 (mm) 255 / 375 3) 255 / 375 3) 230 / 330 3)
4.32 Ground clearance, centre of wheelbase m2 (mm) 30 [20/140] 12) 7) 13) 30 [20/140] 12) 7) 13) 14 [20/115] 12) 7) 13)
4.34.1 Aisle width for pallets 1000 × 1200 crossways Ast (mm) 2617 (2900) [2539 (2746)] 11) 14) 7) 15) 10) 4) 2617 (2900) [2539 (2746)] 11) 14) 7) 15) 10) 4) 2731 (3014) [2653 (2860)] 11) 14) 7) 15) 10) 4)
4.34.2 Aisle width with pallet 800 x 1200 along forks Ast (mm) 2503 (2786) [2425 (2708)] 11) 14) 7) 15) 10) 4) 2503 (2786) [2425 (2708)] 11) 14) 7) 15) 10) 4) 2617 (2900) [2539 (2822)] 11) 14) 7) 15) 10) 4)
4.35 Turning radius Wa (mm) 1681 16) 4) 1681 16) 4) 1795 16) 4)
Pe
rf